☑ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

SHADED FIELDS MUST BE ANSWERED IF DEFENDANT NOT IN CUSTODY

	Δ	Þ	Þ	=	c-	r i	=	\cap	D	١, ١
ш,	м	г	г	ᆮ	o		г.	u	г	W

ARREST#		***************************************		-					OBTS :	#			
Filing Agency MIRAMAR PL		Offense Report 04-12-0	2953	Local ID#		FDLE		FBI		SS#			
Defendant's Last Name			First					Alias/Street Name				Citize	nship
SENISES				ARA JOSE									
Race Sex Hgl W F 5	Wgt	Hair	Eyes	Comp	Age 42	DOB		Birth Place					
Permanent Address	05			- 1	42	<u> </u>		Scars, Marks, TT					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,											
Residence Type: (1) City (3) Florid	(2) Cour fa (4) Out o		Address:					Place of Employment	TW / 2	ND ALE		Le	ength
How long defendant in			Г Б!:	Discost A	1			GYN CENTER, 6161 S					
Broward County:	Breathalyse	er by/CCN	Reading	Place of A		DY		Date/Time Arrested	^	rresting Office	r(s) CC	N	
Officer Injured: Y N X	Unit Zo	ne Beat	Shift	Trans. Unit		nd: Y N	X T	ransporting Officer/CCN		Pick-up Time	Tin	ne Arriv	/ed/BSO
				÷ =									
	Гуре: N-N/A	E-Heroin H-Hallucir		P-Paraphernali Equipment	N-I	<u>tivity:</u> N/A	T-Tra A-Sm	ffic M-Manufacture/ luggle Produce/Cu	ltivate	<u>Indicati</u> Alcohol			N UK
	A-Amphetamin B-Barbiturate	e M-Marijua O-Opium/l		S-Synthetic U-Unknown		Possess Sell	D-De E-Use	liver K-Dispense/		Drug In			
	C-Cocaine			Z-Other		Buy	E-US	Z-Other					
Attach	Defendant's	Vehicle Make	·;		Type:		Year:	Color:	Vir	N#			
Defendant's	Vehicle To	wed To:						Tag #:	Off	ner identifiers	or rom	arke	
Photo								reg n.	_ 0.1	ier identifiers	OI TEIII	ains	
													-
Name of victim(s) (if corporati	on, exact lega	I name and state	of incorpora	ation):									
				<u></u>									,
Count #			offenson Cl	paraod				NO# / Citation # /if		.) 50	- 0	. 4 4 4	
	AI IN THE	FIRST DEGRE	offenses Cl	largeu		-		WC# / Citation # (if ap	ppiicable	e) FSC	r Capia		ant#
		TIÇE OF HEA		E PROFESSIO	DN							.011 .065	
												_	•
				Pro	bable	Cause Affi	davit						
Before me this date person	ally appeared	d_GANON	, MARC	W. (205)				who beina fi	rst dulv	sworn depose	s and s	avs tha	t on
16 day ofNovembe	<i>er</i> , (year)	2004 at	6161 A	MIRAMAR			4R,	(crime location) the above					
offenses charged and the fa	_	•											
								inc. located			_		
								orida Profit Connual Report of			Th	e	
2005.	rrea ar	1 ACMITIT	SCIAC.	IVE DIS	SOLU	CTOIL IC	ır A	unual Report O	n se	bremper	10,		
At the time the	he corp	oration	was a	active,	the	regist	ere	d agent and Pro	esid	ent was	Sio	mara	ı
										* * Con			
I swear the above statemen	it is correct a	ind true to the	best of my	3									
Officer/Affiant's Signature						C.W. (205))			riminal Inve	stigati	ion Di	vision
STATE OF FLORIDA				Officer's Nan	ne/CCN				Offic	er's Division			
COUNTY OF BROWARD													
Sworn to (or affirmed) and	subscribed b	efore me this	g	day of		August		,					
								nown to me or has produced	Ĺ				
		· 						as identificatio					
										•			
Notary Public, Deputy Clerk of	the Court, or A	Assistant State A	Itorney					SERGEANT / 80 Title/Rank and CCN					
ECHACIMA TARES	n												
ESPOSITO, JAMES Print, Type or Stamp Commissi		Notary Public						(SEAL)					
Seventeenth Judicial Circui		r dollo											
Broward County				FIRST A	APPEAR	ANCE/ARRE	ST F	ORM				Court	l Allorney
State of Florida	(SH	OULD ADDITIO	NAL SPACE	BE NEEDED,	USE THE	PROBABLE	CAUSE	AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION (BSO DB	3#2a)}	3rd -	Filing	Agency
BSO DB-#2 (Revised 05/00)											Hul .	Ands	ting Agency

☒ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

☐ ARREST FORM

ARREST#					OBTS	#
Filing Agency <i>MIR</i>	AMAR PD	Offense Report 04-12-02953	Local ID #	FDLE	FBI	SS#
Defendant's Last	Name	Fir		SUF Ali	as/Street Name	Citizenship
	(if corporation, exact le	egal name and state of inc	IOMARA JOSEFINA			
		-				
					6	
Count #	<u> </u>	Offens	es Charged		WC# / Citation # (if applicab	le) FS or Capias/Warrant #
	 		A A CETT	D / C/E	4 .99.	
		X	* * SEE I	PAGE	1 * * *	
L	1-1		Diekekle (Same Afficiation		
		CANOUA		Sause Affidavit		
		eared <u>GANOW, M</u>	14KC W. (205) 161 MIRAMAR PKWY,	MIDAMAD		ally sworn deposes and says that on
			believe the same are as follow		_ (crime location) the above ha	med defendant committed the above
Senises	and the Vi	ce Treasure	was Belkis Gonz	alez.		
Siomara	Senises- D	OB:	- DL#	- 3	Address:	
		- W/I	F -ss#			
Belkis (Gonzalez- D		- DL#	_	Address:	
		-	W/F - SS#.			
licensed	d physician	until Augus	st 17, 2004 at w	hich time		Osborne, a practice medicine on file for the
"Unlicer hospital	nsed House : L and regis Nisbet ever	Physician." tered that h	Under this lic nospital with th	ense, Nis Le Departm	nt of Health knownet could only been of Health.	e employed by a
conjunct	tion with M	iramar Polid	ce Department De	tective M	Department of Heart Ganow. As a	result of that
THIVES CTC	jacion, a S	earch warfai	it was obtained	and serve		December 7, 2004.
swear the abov	e statement is correc	ot and true to the best of	of my knowledge and belief.		×	* * Continued * * *
			GANOW, MARC V	W (205)	,	Quinainal Investigation Divi
Officer/Affiant's	Signature		Officer's Name/CCN	7. (203)		Criminal Investigation Division cer's Division
STATE OF FLO	RIDA				5	
COUNTY OF BE Sworn to (or affi		d before me this	9 day of	August	2006 (year),	
,		OW, MARC W.	,		wn to me or has produced	
			Charles and alloy, with	po.oonany mio	as identification.	
				a)		
Notary Public, Dep	outy Clerk of the Court, c	or Assistant State Attorney	<u> </u>		ERGEANT / 80 le/Rank and CCN	
ESPOSITO,	•					
	mp Commissioned Name	e of Notary Public			(SEAL)	
Seventeenth Jud	dicial Circuit					

COURT COPY

FIRST APPEARANCE/ARREST FORM

Orig - Court 2nd - State Attorney 3rd - Filing Agency 4th - Arresting Agency

Broward County State of Florida

☑ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

☐ ARREST FORM

Seventeenth Judicial Circuit

BSO DB-#2a (Revised 05/00)

Broward County State of Florida

ARREST#				OBTS #	
Filing Agency	AMAD DD	Offense Report 04-12-02953	Local ID # FDLE	FBI	SS#
Defendant's Last I	AMAR PD Name	04-12-02933 First	Middle SUF A	ias/Street Name	Citizenship
SENISES			MARA JOSEFINA		Onzenanip
Name of victim(s)	(if corporation, exact leg	gal name and state of incorp	poration):		
		7/ 1 / //			
Count #	<u> </u>	Offenses	Charged	WC# / Citation # (if applicable)	FS or Capias/Warrant#
		_1.	* * CEE DACE	T .11.	
		*	<u>* * SEE PAGE</u>	1 * * *	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		[2000]	1	
16 day of offenses charge	November (year) ed and the facts show	ing probable cause to be	61 MIRAMAR PKWY, MIRAMAR, elieve the same are as follows:	who being first duly (crime location) the above name	sworn deposes and says that on add defendant committed the above
			ed in that warrant, pati		
at of Mi	ramar, inc.	located at	s stated that they rece 6161 Miramar Parkway, S to Osborne or Kieron Nis	uite 300, Miramar,	
Kieron N December	Nisbet. Rob 22, 2004.	elto Osborne Robelto Osb	arrest warrants were of turned himself into Mi corne pled guilty on Sep ars community control fo	ramar Police Depa tember 23, 2005, w	rtment on as adjudicated
			and has not since retur n Broward and Miami-Dad		States. Arrest
arrested	l on Septemb stendere on	er 12, 2005	igation, Joselin Collad and practicing medicine , adjudication withheld	without a license	. She pled
charged	with practi	cing nursing.	e of the clinic was arr without a license. Sh land sentenced to three	e pled nolo conten	
statemen	ts regardin	ng their empl	o and Adieren Rojas all oyments at A GYN of Mir amar, Florida.		
Lewear the above	a statement is sorrest	and true to the best of	ny knowledge and helics	* *	* Continued * * *
i awcai uid above	a atatement is correct	and true to the best of f	ny knowledge and belief.		
O#===#### " 1	2:		GANOW, MARC W. (205)		minal Investigation Division
Officer/Affiant's S	•		Officer's Name/CCN	Officer	's Division
STATE OF FLOI					
		before me this	9 day of August	,	
			(name and title), who is personally kno		
			a		
Notary Public, Dep	uty Clerk of the Court, or	Assistant State Attorney		ERGEANT / 80 tle/Rank and CCN	
		,	·		
ESPOSITO, Print, Type or Stam	JAMES P p Commissioned Name of	of Notary Public		(SEAL)	

FIRST APPEARANCE/ARREST FORM

Orig - Court 2nd - State Attorney 3rd - Filing Agency 4th - Arresting Agency

☑ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

☐ ARREST FORM

ARREST#	T**				OB	S#				
	AMAR PD	Offense Report 04-12-02953		FDLE	FBI	SS#				
Defendant's Last I	Name	First	Middle	SUF Alia	as/Street Name	Citizenship				
	(if corporation, exact leg	gal name and state of incorpo	MARA JOSEFINA							
			·		. 111					
Count #		able) FS or Capias/Warrant #								
,										
	* * * SEE PAGE 1 * * * *									
			<u> </u>	1101						
				~						
16 day of offenses charge	November, (year) ed and the facts show	ring probable cause to be	RC W. (205) 1 MIRAMAR PKWY, Market the same are as follow	s:	(crime location) the above	duly sworn deposes and says that on named defendant committed the above				
Lauderda either Senesis and preficense Senesis revocati revoked license testifie Senesis clinic fabout hi present occasion both own testifie come to clinic h	ale, Florida 2001 or 2000 or Belkis 0 or Belkis 0 formed terming to practice that the Florida and he special that it was and Gonzal following his revocation while he was and paid hers were away the clinic he usually services and that during the clinic he usually services and paid the clinic he usually services and that during the clinic he usually services and that the clinic he usually services are also and paid the clinic he usually services and that the clinic he usually services are also and paid the clinic he usually services are also and the clinic has a services and the clinic has a service has a services and the clinic h	a. He stated 22 and that he conzalez. Oslination of property medicine was considered for the construction of the construction	under oath that e was contacted borne testified egnancies at the cine voted to ratified that he embers Senesis owed clear and week of Septeras revoked and . Osborne testified that license was "Trapart of 2004, bortions. Osbor	at he begand by one of that he ne clinic. Igust 17, revoke his notified telling hactive in mber. Osh knew that tified that if ied that ied t	of the owners; was an indepen Osborne test 2004 and he messis his liming that she look the computer. Forne testified the continued at after the owner testified thand she even as	GYN of Miramar in either, Siomara dent contractor ified that his ntioned to Siomara to the actual cense has been oked up his Osborne that both owners, to work at the ners found out hat Senesis was sisted him on linic as well and an." Osborne called him to he was at the				
Suite 20 February	2, Hollywood 10th two o	od, Florida. or three years	Collado testif s ago and worke	fied that	she began work until December	eridan Street, ing at A GYN on 17, 2005. Collado * * * Continued * * *				
swear the above	e statement is correct	and true to the best of m	y knowledge and belief.							
O# 15 # 11	2:	- 181-3	GANOW, MARC W	(205)		Criminal Investigation Division				
Officer/Affiant's			Officer's Name/CCN		0	fficer's Division				
STATE OF FLOI COUNTY OF BE										
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		9 day of		(year),					
by(OFFICER GANG	OW, MARC W.	(name and title), who	is personally know	·					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		as identification.					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ERGEANT / 80					
Notary Public, Dep	uty Clerk of the Court, or	Assistant State Attorney		Titl	e/Rank and CCN					
ESPOSITO,	JAMES P									

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public

(SEAL)

Seventeenth Judicial Circuit

Broward County

State of Florida

BSO DB-#2a (Revised 05/00)

FIRST APPEARANCE/ARREST FORM

COURT COPY

Orig - Court 2nd - State Attorney 3rd - Filing Agency 4lh - Arresting Agency

☒ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

☐ ARREST FORM

ARREST #						_ OI	BTS#	
Filing Agency MIRAMAR PD	Offense Report 04-12-029	53	LocalID#	FDLE		FBI	St	S#
Defendant's Last Name		First	Middle	SUF	Alia	as/Street Name		Citizenship
SENISES			AARA JOSEFINA					
Name of victim(s) (if corporation, exact	legal name and state of	incorpo	ration):					
							·····	
Count #	Offe	nege C	harged			WC# / Citation # (if appl	iaabla)	ES or Capias Marront #
County		11303	marged			VO#7 Citation # (ii appi	icable)	FS or Capias/Warrant #
		* >	* * SEE	DAC	717	1 * * *		
			SEE_	PAL	<u>IC</u>	1		
			Probable	Cauco Af	fidavit			
	CANOH	144		Cause Ai	luavii			
Before me this date personally app				. MID 434	4 n		-	n deposes and says that on
					AK,	_ (crime location) the abov	e named de	efendant committed the above
testified that the	,				hor c	of hor abildro	n Ch	e testified
that her initial	•			_				
Gonzalez trainer h								
Gonzalez was there								
left which was usu								-
a lot usually to p		_						
how many patients								
either Senesis or								
after being at the								
how to do this by								
of seeing the fet								-
training on actual								
ibuprofen to the								-
testified that Osh								
when Osborne was r		_						
stated that she f			_					
Collado testified							_	
available. Collac								
contact Nisbet to								
saw Nisbet at the								
told her that Nish								
stated that if no					-			
choice. Collado s								
testified that Ni						-	_	
Osborne would sig								
Obbolile would big	, ii iiis iiame	[0.	sporne, at a	racer	CIME.	. Al Cel COlla		Continued * * *
I swear the above statement is corre	ect and true to the be	st of m	knowledge and belief.					concinued * * *
		•		W (205			Calani	and Toursead and the D. C. C.
Officer/Affiant's Signature		_	GANOW, MARC Officer's Name/CCN	rr. (205)	1		Officer's Di	tal Investigation Division vision
STATE OF FLORIDA							Smoot 9 Di	
COUNTY OF BROWARD								
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribe	ed before me this		9 day of	August	,	(year),		
by <u>OFFICER GAN</u>	IOW, MARC W.		(name and title), w	ho is persor	ally knov	vn to me or has produced		
					_	as identification.		
					.07	ERGEANT / 80		
Notary Public, Deputy Clerk of the Court,	or Assistant State Attor	ney		-		le/Rank and CCN		

ESPOSITO, JAMES P

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public

(SEAL)

Seventeenth Judicial Circuit **Broward County**

State of Florida

BSO DB-#2a (Revised 05/00)

FIRST APPEARANCE/ARREST FORM

COURT COPY

Orig - Court 2nd - Stale Attorney
3rd - Filing Agency
4th - Arresting Agency

☒ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

☐ ARREST FORM

ARREST#

ANTICOT #					ŲĖ	115#			
	1MAR PD	Offense Report 04-12-02953	Local ID # FDLE		FBI		SS'#		
Defendant's Last I	Name	First	Middle SUF	Alia	as/Street Name		Citizenship		
	(if corporation, exact leg	gal name and state of incorp	MARA JOSEFINA oration):						
ļ			·						
Count #		FS or Capias/Warrant#							
<u> </u>									
	* * * SEE PAGE 1 * * *								
:									
<u> </u>	<u></u>		Probable Cause Affi						
16 day of offenses charge became a asks, do as well investigation to the control of the control	November, (year) and the facts show tware of the on`t tell the collado gators and reche owners a	ing probable cause to be investigati nem Nisbet wo testified th not to talk t asked her if		ed theest:	crime location) the above nat Senesis to lified that Gonz not to open the led that after that Nisbet wor	named d he zalez ne do she	told her that or to quit the		
Suite 20 Miramar clinic i supervis testifie the cli terminat	o, Hollywood in May 2004 in May 2004 in Hialeah. For was Belked that she inic and trestions and sh	od, Florida. Until Janua She testifi Tis Gonzalez Met Nisbet beated patient	statement on June 16 Rojas testified tha ry 2005. She testified that when she beg and she dealt with h etween May and Novem s. Rojas testified e was a doctor. Roj r doctors.	ied an wer er o ber that	ne began working that she met so working at the on a daily basing 2004 when he on the assisted	ng at Senes clin s. lid t him	A GYN of is at the ic her direct Rojas erminations at with the		
time Gon charge o investig they the Rojas al	zalez and S f the day t ators initi m that ther so testifie	Senesis were to day operat ally went to be was a prob	lly remembers seeing present. Rojas test ion of the clinic. the clinic the owne lem with Osborne's lowners told her not stified that both ow	ifie Roja rs a icer	ed that both owns testified the approached her ase.	mers at a and cors	were in fter Collado and that Nisbet		
swear the above	e statement is correct	and true to the best of m	ny knowledge and belief.				Concinued * * *		
			GANOW, MARC W. (205)			Crim	inal Investigation Division		
Officer/Affiant's S	Signature		Officer's Name/CCN		(Officer's			
STATE OF FLOR									
COUNTY OF BR		hofore me this	9 day of August		2006 (year),				
		DW, MARC W.							
					as identification.				
				n r					
Notary Public, Dept	uty Clerk of the Court, or	Assistant State Attorney			ERGEANT / 80e/Rank and CCN				
ESPOSITO,		,					•		
	p Commissioned Name of	of Notary Public			(SEAL)				
Seventeenth Jud		•							

FIRST APPEARANCE/ARREST FORM

Orig - Court 2nd - State Attorney 3rd - Filing Agency 4th - Arresting Agency

Broward County State of Florida

☒ COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

☐ ARREST FORM

ARREST#			OBTS #	
Filing Agency MIRAMAR PD	Offense Report 04-12-02953	Local ID # FDLE	FBI	SS#
Defendant's Last Name	First		s/Street Name	l: Citizenship
SENISES Name of victim(s) (if corporation, exact I		MARA JOSEFINA pration):		
		·		
	0//	011	L 140 (140 (17) 17 (17) 17 (17)	1
Count #	Offenses	Charged	WC# / Citation # (if applicable)	FS or Capias/Warrant #
	*	* * SEE PACE	1 * * *	
		SEE 171GE	<u> </u>	
	·	Distriction		
		Probable Cause Affidavit		
Before me this date personally app				worn deposes and says that on
offenses charged and the facts sho		1 MIRAMAR PKWY, MIRAMAR, lieve the same are as follows:	_ (crime location) the above named	defendant committed the above
sonograms and disp	ense medicati	ons. Rojas testified th	nat Senesis gave he	er \$2000.00 for
an attorney.				
Daned + 1 1 -				
		n, there is probable cau alez had knowledge that:		t both owners,
oromara benebro an	id Delkilb Gonz	arez naa knowreage enae.	•	
1. Robelto Osborr	ne`s license h	ad been revoked and he w	was allowed to cont	tinue to perform
-	_	A GYN of Miramar, Inc.		
		a license to practice me		
	-	ermination of pregnancie		
		zed to perform duties as		
_	-	preformed by a licensed		
-		d to perform duties as a preformed by a licensed		
chac were required	Dy Taw to be	prerormed by a ricensed	medical profession	Juar.
Knowing the above,	, both owners,	Siomara Senesis and Bel	lkis Gonzalez aideo	d and abetted
-	-	to take place at A GYN	•	-
the First Degree/A	Aiding and Abe	tting are in violation of	of Florida Statute	777.011.
I swear the above statement is corre	ect and true to the best of n	ny knowledge and belief		
			Cuin	ninal Investigation Division
Officer/Affiant's Signature		GANOW, MARC W. (205) Officer's Name/CCN		ninal Investigation Division B Division
STATE OF FLORIDA				
COUNTY OF BROWARD Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribe	ed before me this	9 day of August	2006 (year),	
by OFFICER GAN	•	(name and title), who is personally know		
			as identification.	
			ERGEANT / 80	
Notary Public, Deputy Clerk of the Court,	or Assistant State Attorney	Tit	le/Rank and CCN	
ESPOSITO, JAMES P	·		(CEAL)	
Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Nam Seventeenth Judicial Circuit	ne of Notary Public		(SEAL)	

Broward County

State of Florida

BSO DB-#2a (Revised 05/00)

FIRST APPEARANCE/ARREST FORM

Orig - Court 2nd - State Attorney 3rd - Filing Agency 4th - Arresting Agency

COURT COPY